RESOLUTION NO. 2022-113

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
SOUTHEAST POLICY AREA RECYCLED WATER SYSTEM INTERAGENCY
PRINCIPLES OF AGREEMENT WITH SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY
AND SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (the "City") has used recycled water as a part of an overall strategy for efficient regional urban use of water since 2003 in the Phase 1 area that includes the Laguna West, Lakeside, and Laguna Stonelake communities; and

WHEREAS, the Sacramento County Water Agency (SCWA) has expanded recycled water infrastructure to the Phase 2 area including the East Franklin Specific Plan and Laguna Ridge planning areas; and

WHEREAS, the City and SCWA engaged to promote limited expansion of recycled water use in the Southeast Policy Area; and

WHEREAS, the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Regional San) is expanding production of recycled water with the Echo Water Program and Harvest Water Project for use in the Phase 2 area, agricultural lands south of the City, and potentially the Southeast Policy Area; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove Southeast Policy Area Recycled Water System Interagency Principles of Agreement between the City, SCWA and Regional San, outlines the roles and responsibilities of the three entities to expand recycled water use into the Southeast Policy Area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the City of Elk Grove Southeast Policy Area Recycled Water System Interagency Principles of Agreement, in substantially the form presented.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 11th day of May 2022

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ASON LINDGREN. CITY CLERK

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2022-113

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on May 11, 2022 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Suen, Hume, Spease, Nguyen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California